RECOF

07-03-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|  |                                    | AMURUU —  |   |  |
|--|------------------------------------|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of   | f Paten:                           | 766625  | nal documents or copy thereof.                          |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | (a. ) (a b)                        | 2. Name and address of  | f receiving party(ies):                                 |  |
| Danisco Finland Oy   |                                    | Name: Vaasan & Vaas<br>Address: Hopeatie 2  | Name: Vaasan & Vaasan Oy<br>Address: Hopeatie 2         |  |
|  | Association<br>Limited Partnership | FIN-00440<br>Helsinki, FIN  | enship  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   |                                    | [] Association [] General Partnersh [] Limited Partnershi   |   |  |
| <del>-</del>   | Merger<br>Change of Name           | [X] Corporation- Finla<br>[] Other  | •   |  |
| [] Other Execution Date: April 28, 2001  | nange or warns                     | representative designation is a   | attached: [X] Yes [] No arate document from Assignment) |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registrati   | ion number(s):                     | 1   | ti në   |  |
| A. Trademark Applications  | J                                  | B. Trademark Registrat  | itions  |  |
| Mark S   | Serial No.                         | <u>Mark</u>   | Reg. No.  |  |
|  | J                                  | FINN CRISP  | 745,548   |  |
|  | Additional numbers atta            | tached? [] Yes [X] No   |   |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u></li> </ol>  |                                    | 6. Total number of appli registrations involved   |   |  |
| Street Address: 805 Third Avenue,  | 27th Floor                         | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  | 41)· \$ 40.00   |  |
| City: New York States: New York Zip: 10022-7513  Date 0/20/0/ Label No. 0 6 7 4 4 1 5  I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was audressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Poer Office to Addressee" service. |                                    | [X] Enclosed  - (/S Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 |   |  |
| Daisy Peter A  | Pain Kere                          | (Attach duplicate copy of th  | nis page if paying by deposit account)                  |  |
| Neme (Print) Signatur  | TE DO NOT USI                      | E THIS SPACE  |   |  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.   | belief, the foregoing in           | information is true and corr  | rect and any attached copy is a                         |  |
| Amy L. Nelkin<br>Name of Person Signing  | Signature                          | ny 7 Mills  | June 26, 2001<br>Date                                   |  |
| Total numb   | per of pages including             | cover sheet, attachments,   | , and document: 3                                       |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

67/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000194 745548

40.00 OP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

**VAASAN & VAASAN OY** 

Trademark:

Registration No.

Registered:

FINN CRISP

745,548

February 19, 1963

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

VAASAN & VAASAN OY, the registrant in the above-identified trademark registration herewith appoints DARBY & DARBY P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced trademark registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Amy L. Nelkin, Darby & Darby P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and direct all telephone calls to (212) 527-7700.

VAASAN & VAASAN OY

By Se S Kari-Pelles Syis Hori Ress

Print Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0670

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Danisco Finland Oy, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Finland and having a place of business at Keilaranta 9, FIN-02150 ESPOO, FINLAND, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the following trademark and trademark registration:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

FINN CRISP

745,548

February 19, 1963

; and

WHEREAS, Vaasan & Vaasan Oy, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Finland, and having a place of business at Hopeatie 2, FIN-00440 HELSINKI, FINLAND, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Dated: Espoo April 28, 2001

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

Dated: Esper April 28, 2011

DANISCO FINLAND OY

Name: Aimo Enqvist

Title: Senior Controller

Name: Susanna Palonen

Title: Legal Counsel

REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0671